streets and of street intel-sections, along with a key map showing the relative position 
of the sheets; the district and section lines of the Department of Street Cleaning to 
be shown and to be, observed in the arrangements of the sheets making up the map, 
at an expense not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), to be paid 
for out of the proper appropriation or fund of the Department of Street Cleaning. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
The Vice-Chairman laid before the Board the following communications from 

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment transmitting ordinances:

[...]

of bridges over the Gowanus canal, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as follows: 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to 
indicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 
hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars ($335,000), to provide means for 
the construction of bridges over the Gowanus Canal, in the Borough of 
Brooklyn. 

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding three hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars 
($335.000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2524. 
Department of Finance—City of New York, 

September 24, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir—I enclose herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board

[...]

New York. 

I also enclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to indi-
cate its concurrence therein. 

Yours very truly, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

An ORDINANCE, providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 
million, eight hundred and eighty-eight thousand four hundred and thirty 
dollars ($2,888,430) to provide means for the construction and equipment 
of school buildings and additions thereto, and the acquisition of sites there-
for in The City of New York. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding two million eight hundred and 
eighty-eight thousand four hundred and thirty dollars ($2,888,430) for the purpose 
of providing means for the construction and equipment or school buildings and ad-
ditions thereto, and the acquisition of sites therefor, in The City of New York, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-